September
Tues - Weds

Thursday
Thursday

Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Thursday
Monday

October

Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday

Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

November
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Monday

2025
2nd & 3rd

4th
4th

5th
8th
10th
12th
15th
25th
29th

7th
8th

9th

16th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th

3rd
Ath

5th
4th

10th

INSET days

First day of ferm
Recepftion — mornings — collect at 12.00pm

Reception — mornings — collect at 12.00pm
Reception — all day — collect at 3.15pm
Recepftion phonics workshop — 2.45pm
SEND parent workshop and coffee morning
Year 6 swimming starts (6 weeks)

M&M Theatre Production — Whole school
TSA meeting — 5.30pm

Recepftion 2026 open morning at 2:15am

Flu vaccinations (Reception — Year 6)

Harvest Service — 9.30am at the church
Community Infernational Food Festival — 3.30pm

TSA evening fundraiser — 6pm

Whole school — individual photos

Open classrooms 3.15pm — 3.45pm
Recepftion 2026 open morning at 2:15am

Last day of half-term

INSET day — School closed
First day of half-term
Parents’ Evening (in person)

Parents’ Evening (online)

Year 5 swimming starts (6 weeks)
TSA meeting — all welcome - 5.30pm

Mon — Fri
Thursday
Friday

December
Thursday
Friday

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

January
Monday
Tuesday
Monday
Friday

February
Friday
Monday
Thursday
Friday
Monday

Wednesday
Thursday

10th — 14th  Year 6 Skern Trip

13th
14th

11th
12th

15th

16th
17th

18th

19th

2026
5th
6ih
12th
16th

4th
9th
12th

13th
23rd

25th
26th

Recepftion 2026 open morning at 2:15am
Children In Need

Recepftion and Year 1 Nativity 2.30pm

Recepftion and Year 1 Nativity 9.15am
Christmas Jumper day (1/2)
TSA Christmas fair

Nursery Christmas Songs (2.30pm)
Open classrooms 3.15pm — 3.45pm

Christmas dinner

Christmas Service — 9.30am atf the church
Christmas Jumper day (2/2)

Last day of term

INSET DAY — School closed

INSET - School Closed
First day of term

TSA meeting — all welcome - 5.30pm

SEND parent workshop and coffee morning

TSA event
Open classrooms 3.15pm — 3.45pm
Stargazing - K§2 only

Last day of term

First day of term
Year 4 swimming (6 weeks)

Parents’ Evening (in person)

Parents’ Evening (online)



March
Monday

Thursday
Thursday

Tuesday

April
Thursday

Friday
Monday

Monday

May

Friday
Monday
Mon - Thurs
Monday
Wednesday

Friday

June
Monday

Monday
Tuesday

Tuesday

Friday
Tuesday

2nd
5th
26th
31t

2nd

3rd
20th

27t

]st

4th

11— 14th
11th

20th

22nd

]st

8th
9th

16th

26th
30th

TSA meeting — all welcome - 5.30pm

World Book Day
TSA event

Year 5 Easter production — Roll back the stone

Easter Service — 9.30am at the church
Open classrooms 3.15pm — 3.45pm
Last day of term

BANK HOLIDAY - School closed
First day of ferm

TSA meeting — all welcome - 5.30pm

SEND parent workshop and coffee morning

BANK HOLIDAY — School Closed
Year 6 SATS Week
Year 3 swimming (6 weeks)

Open classrooms 3.15pm — 3.45pm

Last day of term

First day of ferm
TSA meeting — all welcome - 5.30pm

Sports Day — Nursery & YR, 1, 2 (am), Years 3,
4,5and 6 (pm)

Sports Day - reserve date — as above

INSET day — school closed for children

Year 6 secondary fransition and whole school
move up afternoon

July
Wednesday  1st

Friday 3rd
Tuesday 14th
Wednesday 15th
Thursday 16th
Tuesday 21st

Wednesday 22nd

Year 6 secondary fransition and whole school
move up morning

TSA Summer Fair

Year 6 Production — 6pm

Year 6 Production — 6pm

Year 6 Leavers’ Service (af church) — 9.30am
Last day of term

INSET day — school closed for children

Our Harvest, Christmas and Easter services are all held at Holy Trinity
Church, all in the mornings. Parents welcome and please sit upstairs in

the gallery.

For parents’ evening, you will have a 10 minute appointment between
3.40pm and 6.30pm; or 3.40pm and 6.30pm. You will be notified to sign-

up via our parent app.

Open classrooms at the end of most half-terms are a chance for you to
come back into the classroom (after collecting your child as normal) to
view their work. There is not an open classroom in the final half term.



