

September 2025			Mon – Fri	10 th – 14 th	Year 6 Skern Trip
Tues - Weds	2 nd & 3 rd	INSET days	Thursday	13 th	Reception 2026 open morning at 9:15am
Thursday	4 th	First day of term	Friday	14 th	Children In Need
Thursday	4 th	Reception – mornings – collect at 12.00pm	December		
Friday	5 th	Reception – mornings – collect at 12.00pm	Thursday	11 th	Reception and Year 1 Nativity 2.30pm
Monday	8 th	Reception – all day – collect at 3.15pm	Friday	12 th	Reception and Year 1 Nativity 9.15am
Wednesday	10 th	Reception phonics workshop – 2.45pm	Monday	15 th	Christmas Jumper day (1/2) TSA Christmas fair
Friday	12 th	SEND parent workshop and coffee morning	Tuesday	16 th	Nursery Christmas Songs (2.30pm)
Monday	15 th	Year 6 swimming starts (6 weeks)	Wednesday	17 th	Open classrooms 3.15pm – 3.45pm
Thursday	25 th	M&M Theatre Production – Whole school	Thursday	18 th	Christmas dinner Christmas Service – 9.30am at the church
Monday	29 th	TSA meeting – 5.30pm			Christmas Jumper day (2/2) Last day of term
October			Friday	19 th	INSET DAY – School closed
Tuesday	7 th	Reception 2026 open morning at 9:15am	January 2026		
Wednesday	8 th	Flu vaccinations (Reception – Year 6)	Monday	5 th	INSET – School Closed
Thursday	9 th	Harvest Service – 9.30am at the church Community International Food Festival – 3.30pm	Tuesday	6 th	First day of term
Thursday	16 th	TSA evening fundraiser – 6pm	Monday	12 th	TSA meeting – all welcome – 5.30pm
Tuesday	21 st	Whole school – individual photos	Friday	16 th	SEND parent workshop and coffee morning
Wednesday	22 nd	Open classrooms 3.15pm – 3.45pm	February		
Thursday	23 rd	Reception 2026 open morning at 9:15am	Friday	6 th	TSA event
Friday	24 th	Last day of half-term	Monday	9 th	Open classrooms 3.15pm – 3.45pm
November			Thursday	12 th	Stargazing - KS2 only
Monday	3 rd	INSET day – School closed	Friday	13 th	Last day of term
Tuesday	4 th	First day of half-term	Monday	23 rd	First day of term Year 4 swimming (6 weeks)
Wednesday	5 th	Parents' Evening (in person)	Wednesday	25 th	Parents' Evening (in person)
Thursday	6 th	Parents' Evening (online)	Thursday	26 th	Parents' Evening (online)
Monday	10 th	Year 5 swimming starts (6 weeks) TSA meeting – all welcome – 5.30pm			

March

Monday	2 nd	TSA meeting – all welcome – 5.30pm
Thursday	5 th	World Book Day
Thursday	26 th	TSA event
Tuesday	31 st	Year 5 Easter production – Roll back the stone

April

Thursday	2 nd	Easter Service – 9.30am at the church Open classrooms 3.15pm – 3.45pm Last day of term
Friday	3 rd	BANK HOLIDAY – School closed
Monday	20 th	First day of term
Monday	27 th	TSA meeting – all welcome – 5.30pm

May

Friday	1 st	SEND parent workshop and coffee morning
Monday	4th	BANK HOLIDAY – School Closed
Mon - Thurs	11 – 14th	Year 6 SATS Week
Monday	11th	Year 3 swimming (6 weeks)
Wednesday	20 th	Open classrooms 3.15pm – 3.45pm
Friday	22 nd	Last day of term

June

Monday	1 st	First day of term
Monday	8 th	TSA meeting – all welcome – 5.30pm
Tuesday	9 th	Sports Day – Nursery & YR, 1, 2 (am), Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 (pm)
Tuesday	16th	Sports Day – reserve date – as above
Friday	26th	INSET day – school closed for children
Tuesday	30th	Year 6 secondary transition and whole school move up afternoon

July

Wednesday	1 st	Year 6 secondary transition and whole school move up morning
Friday	3 rd	TSA Summer Fair
Tuesday	14th	Year 6 Production – 6pm
Wednesday	15th	Year 6 Production – 6pm
Thursday	16th	Year 6 Leavers' Service (at church) – 9.30am
Tuesday	21 st	Last day of term
Wednesday	22 nd	INSET day – school closed for children

Our Harvest, Christmas and Easter services are all held at Holy Trinity Church, **all in the mornings**. Parents welcome and please sit upstairs in the gallery.

For parents' evening, you will have a 10 minute appointment between 3.40pm and 6.30pm; or 3.40pm and 6.30pm. You will be notified to sign-up via our parent app.

Open classrooms at the end of most half-terms are a chance for you to come back into the classroom (after collecting your child as normal) to view their work. There is not an open classroom in the final half term.

